

## **CHANGE NOTIFICATION**

Date: December 16, 2020

RE: Notification of change of ownership of Test-O-Pac Industries Inc., San Jose, CA

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to inform customers and vendors of the following changes to the organization.

## TEST-O-PAC INDUSTRIES INC. (SAN JOSE, CA) HAS BEEN AQUIRED BY:

## **INFINITY LABS SD, INC.**

The facility will continue to operate under the name of Test-O-Pac Industries Inc. for the next 90 days at which point Test-O-Pac Industries Inc. will be renamed to Infinity Labs SD, Inc. (dba Infinity Laboratories). Associated registrations, certifications, and licenses will be updated to reflect ownership change, as appropriate. No other changes to system, processes, customer pricing, or services are created by this announcement. To support this change, additional correspondence will be made available in the upcoming days, specifically regarding updated accounting and banking information. For more details regarding this acquisition, please refer to the Infinity Laboratories company website (press release here).

Test-O-Pac Industries Inc. parent company, Infinity Laboratory Group, Inc., is a leading pharmaceutical, medical device, and biotechnology laboratory network that is headquartered in Castle Rock, CO, and has additional offices in San Diego, CA, Petaluma, CA, St. Louis, MO, and Bound Brook, NJ.

## **Facility Certifications, Licenses & Accreditations**

Test O Pac industries Inc. is a service facility with the following registrations:

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 (A2LA) Certificate No. 3545.01 City of San Jose Business Tax Certificate No. 85043221210

ISTA Certified Testing Laboratory

Member ID: 2081

Thank you for your continued support and patronage.

**Greg Rhead** 

Vice President, Quality and Regulatory

**Infinity Laboratories** 

grhead@infinitylaboratories.com

D. R Nea